
TITLE: 

STUDY ON THE USER'S SATISFACTION TOWARDS LIBRARY SERVICES AT 

PENANG PUBLIC LIBRARY COOPERATION (PPLC) 

NOORAZREEN LAIL Y BT AWANG YAK 

IN PARTIAL FULFILLMENT OF THE REQUIREMENT FOR THE DEGREE OF 

BACHELOR (HONS ) IN LIBRARY SCIENCE AND INFORMATION 

MANAGEMENT 

FACULTY OF INFORMATION MANAGEMENT 

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UiTM) KEDAH 

JAN. 2011 - APR. 2011 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

I would Hke to thank all of those who have made this interesting journey possible that 

my family, friends and whose help me in the process of finishing this research study. I also 

would to say a special thanks to my supervisor, Miss Noryana Ahmad Khusaini that be 

responsible on the subject Research Project in Library and Information Science (IML604) for 

her encoura_g.ement, _guidance, and assistance, time, contributions, and _given me a treasure 

of knowledge and understanding to carry out this study which are much appreciated. 

Besides that, I also want to express my sincere appreciation to Puan Azariah binti Ahmad, 

assistant library officer at Penang Public Library Cooperation for her time and contributions 

in helping me to collect the information for my research study. I also want to express my 

sincere appreciation to the Faculty of Information Management, Universiti Teknologi Mara, 

Kedah for funding my attendance on this program. 

Thank you, 

ii 



CONTENT 

AUTHENTICATION 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

LIST OF TABLES 

UST OF FIGURES 

LIST OF ABBREVATIONS 

ABSTRACT 

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION 

1.1 Background of lhe Topic 

1.1.1 Background or lhe Study 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

1.1.2 Background of lhe Organization 

1.2 Statement of Problem 

1. 3 Purpose of lhe Study 

1 4 Objectives 

1.4.1 General Objective 

1 4 .2 Specific Objectives 

1. 5 Research Questions 

1 6 S1g_nificance of the Study 

1.7 Definition ofTenns 

1. B Scope of the Study 

1.9 Theoretical Frameworl( 

1 10 L1mitabons of the Study 

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW 

2 0 I ntroduc:tion 

Ill 

PAGE 

iii -IIU 

11h-x 

xi -xii 

'JIN 

xvi 

1 

2-3

4-5

5 

5 

5 

6 

6 

7-8

8 

9 

10 

11 



2.1 User's Satisfaction 

2 .2 Accessibility of library's collection 

2.2.1 Adequacy of library collection 

2.2.2 Library Collection: Benefits Are Return on Investment and Require Use 

2. 3 Availability of library services 

2.3. 1 Service Development 

2.3.2 Availability of needed materials 

2.3.3 Adequacy of library equipment 

2. 3.-4 Adequacy of library physical facilities

2.3.5 Library Activities 

2.4 Information technology (IT) development 

2.5 Level of customer services 

2.5.1 Roles ol a librarian 

2.5.2 Communication skills 

2.5.3 Management and IT skills 

2.6 Conclusion 

CHAPTER 3: METHODOLOGY 

3.0 Methodology 

3.1 Populations 

3. 1.1 Sample

3.1.2 Sampling 

3.1.3 Sampling Technique 

3 1.4 Reason lor Sampling 

3.2 Research Design 

3.2.1 Data Collection 

3.2 1.1 Ptlol T esl 

3.2.2 Data Collect,on Instruments 

3.2 3 Data Analysis 

3.2.4 Oues1ionna,re 

3 3  Execution of Data 

I\ 

11 -12 

12-13

13 

14 

14 

15 

15 

15 

16-17

17 -18 

19 

19 

20 

21 

21 

22 

22 

22 

23 

23 

23-24

25 

26 

27 

28 



ABSTRACT 

Changes in today's technology make it necessary for library administrative to look 

anew the role, mission and the future of the public library. A public library is an organization 

established, supported, and funded by the community, either through local, regional or 

national government. It provides access to knowledge, information and works of the 

imagination through a range of resources and services. It is equally available to all members 

of the community regardless of race, nationality, age, gender, religion, language, disability, 

economic, and employment status and educational attainment. The main aim of this study is 

investigated about those elements which are contributed for the user's satisfaction towards 

library services at Public Ubrary. This study is targeted on the Penang Public Library 

Corporation. Its generally involves by the random users or membership at Penang Public 

Library Corporation. The factors which are contribute in measuring the user's satisfaction 

towards library services are availability of library services such as library facilities and library 

activities, accessibility of library collections or resources, level of customer service and 

Information Technology developments. The primary purpose of public library is to provide 

resources and services in a variety of media to meet the needs of their members. They have 

an important role in the development and maintenance of a democratic society by giving the 

individual access to a wide and varied range of knowledge, ideas, and opinions. This paper 

also suggests that for any reliable library effectiveness study, all factors associated with user 

satisfaction should be investigated together. 

Keywords: Library services, public library, Information Technology (IT), library collections, 

customer service. 


	Blank Page
	Blank Page



