

TITLE:

STUDY ON THE USER'S SATISFACTION TOWARDS LIBRARY SERVICES AT PENANG PUBLIC LIBRARY COOPERATION (PPLC)

NOORAZREEN LAILY BT AWANG YAK

IN PARTIAL FULFILLMENT OF THE REQUIREMENT FOR THE DEGREE OF BACHELOR (HONS) IN LIBRARY SCIENCE AND INFORMATION MANAGEMENT

FACULTY OF INFORMATION MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (U:TM) KEDAH

JAN. 2011 - APR. 2011

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I would like to thank all of those who have made this interesting journey possible that my family, friends and whose help me in the process of finishing this research study. I also would to say a special thanks to my supervisor, Miss Noryana Ahmad Khusaini that be responsible on the subject Research Project in Library and Information Science (IML604) for her encouragement, guidance, and assistance, time, contributions, and given me a treasure of knowledge and understanding to carry out this study which are much appreciated. Besides that, I also want to express my sincere appreciation to Puan Azariah binti Ahmad, assistant library officer at Penang Public Library Cooperation for her time and contributions in helping me to collect the information for my research study. I also want to express my sincere appreciation to the Faculty of Information Management, Universiti Teknologi Mara, Kedah for funding my attendance on this program.

Thank you,

NOORAZREEN LAILY, BINTI AWANG YAK

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONT	ENT	PAGE		
AUTH	ENTIC	ATION		
ACK	OWLE	EDGEMENT		
TABL	E OF (iii - Vii		
LIST	OF TAE	vii -x		
LIST	OF FIG	iix- ix		
LIST	χv			
ABSTRACT				
CHAF	TER 1	: INTRODUCTION		
1.1	Backg	ground of the Topic		
	1.1.1	Background of the Study	1	
	1,1,2	2 Background of the Organization	2 - 3	
1.2	State	ement of Problem	4 – 5	
	1,3	Purpose of the Study	5	
	1 4	Objectives		
		1.4.1 General Objective	5	
		1 4.2 Specific Objectives	5	
	1.5	Research Questions	6	
	16	Significance of the Study	6	
	1.7	Definition of Terms	7 - 8	
	1.8	Scope of the Study	8	
	1,9	Theoretical Framework	9	
1 10	0 Limitations of the Study			
CHAI	PTER 2	2: LITERATURE REVIEW		

20 Introduction

11

2.1	User's	Satisfaction	11 – 12	
2 2	Accessibility of library's collection			
	2.2.1	Adequacy of library collection	12 – 13	
	2.2.2	Library Collection: Benefits Are Return on Investment and Require Use	13	
2.3	Availability of library services			
2.3.1	Service	14		
2.3.2	Availa	14		
2.3.3	Adeq	15		
2.3.4	Adeq	uacy of library physical facilities	15	
2.3.5	Library Activities		15	
2.4	Information technology (IT) development		16 – 17	
2.5	Level			
	2.5.1	Roles of a librarian	17 – 18	
	2.5.2	Communication skills	19	
	2.5.3	Management and IT skills	19	
2.6	Conc	lusion	20	
CHAI	PTER 3	: METHODOLOGY		
3.0	Meth	21		
	3.1	Populations	21	
		3.1.1 Sample	21	
		3.1.2 Sampling	22	
		3.1.3 Sampling Technique	22	
		3 1.4 Reason for Sampling	22	
	3.2	Research Design	23	
	0	3.2.1 Data Collection	23	
		3.2 1.1 Pilot Test	23 – 2	
		3.2.2 Data Collection Instruments	25	
		3.2.3 Data Analysis	28	
		3.2.4 Questionnaire	27	
2 2	.	28		
33	Exec	ution of Data		

ABSTRACT

Changes in today's technology make it necessary for library administrative to look anew the role, mission and the future of the public library. A public library is an organization established, supported, and funded by the community, either through local, regional or national government. It provides access to knowledge, information and works of the imagination through a range of resources and services. It is equally available to all members of the community regardless of race, nationality, age, gender, religion, language, disability, economic, and employment status and educational attainment. The main aim of this study is investigated about those elements which are contributed for the user's satisfaction towards library services at Public Library. This study is targeted on the Penang Public Library Corporation. Its generally involves by the random users or membership at Penang Public Library Corporation. The factors which are contribute in measuring the user's satisfaction towards library services are availability of library services such as library facilities and library activities, accessibility of library collections or resources, level of customer service and Information Technology developments. The primary purpose of public library is to provide resources and services in a variety of media to meet the needs of their members. They have an important role in the development and maintenance of a democratic society by giving the individual access to a wide and varied range of knowledge, ideas, and opinions. This paper also suggests that for any reliable library effectiveness study, all factors associated with user satisfaction should be investigated together.

Keywords: Library services, public library, Information Technology (IT), library collections, customer service.